
Species Product
Unit of

Measure
Estimated
Quantities

Average
DBH

Base
Rates

Sawtimber

Sawtimber

Sawtimber

Pulpwood

CCF

CCF

CCF

CCF

   1,152.00

     632.00

     266.00

   1,045.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 $35.61

 $63.60

 $82.77

 $1.00

   $5.00

   $5.00

   $5.00

   $1.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

Mixed Hardwoods inlcudes 
Scarlet Oak, and Post Oak

N. Red Oak, S. Red Oak, Black
Oak, Chestnut Oak, Black
Walnut, Black Cherry

White Oak

Small Roundwood Hardwoods

Slash
Disposal

Road
Maintenance

       3,095.00  $0.00Total

2430
06/29/2022

Reply to:
Date:

Estimated Quantities and Rates per Unit of Measure

Advertised
Rates

CCF

Dear Prospective Bidder:

On 08/02/2022, at 10:00 AM, sealed bids will be opened in the FOREST SUPERVISORS OFFICE, 1700 BYPASS ROAD, 
WINCHESTER KY 40391 for the Neds Branch sale.  This sale is located in Daniel Boone National Forest on the London Ranger 
District approximately 16 miles west on highway 192, 3/4 mile on  highway 1193 (Laurel Highway), and 4 miles on highway 3497 
(London Dock Highway), west of London KY in Laurel County near the community of Baldrock, KY.  Timber sale Contract 2400-6T 
will be used.  The termination date for this sale is 09/30/2025.

The estimated quantities in this contract have been determined prior to felling.  The total estimated quantity on this sale is 3,095 CCF. 
The Forest Service encourages potential bidders to make their own inspection and estimate prior to bid submission.  The Forest Service 
makes no representation, warranty, or guarantee of the accuracy of the following quantity estimates:

Required Deposits

United States
Department of Agriculture

London Ranger District
761 South Laurel Road
London, Kentucky 40744

London Ranger District
Forest
Service

Daniel Boone

 $0.00

There is a $10,500.00 bid guarantee required on this sale.

To access and print the bid package yourself, please go to https://www.fs.usda.gov/dbnf/ and click on the Timber Sales link under 
Quick Links. If you do not have internet access, a printed copy of the bid package can be provided to you if you contact Kevin Beck at 
859-556-3874, or Melvin Dean at melvin.dean@usda.gov.  There will be no prebid show me trip for this sale.  If you have further 
questions about this sale, please contact Kevin Beck or Melvin Dean as well.  

Sincerely,

Kevin Beck
Contract Officer

Enclosure
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