London Ranger District 761 South Laurel Road London, Kentucky 40744

> Reply to: 2430 Date: 06/29/2022

Dear Prospective Bidder:

On 08/02/2022, at 10:00 AM, sealed bids will be opened in the FOREST SUPERVISORS OFFICE, 1700 BYPASS ROAD, WINCHESTER KY 40391 for the Neds Branch sale. This sale is located in Daniel Boone National Forest on the London Ranger District approximately 16 miles west on highway 192, 3/4 mile on highway 1193 (Laurel Highway), and 4 miles on highway 3497 (London Dock Highway), west of London KY in Laurel County near the community of Baldrock, KY. Timber sale Contract 2400-6T will be used. The termination date for this sale is 09/30/2025.

The estimated quantities in this contract have been determined prior to felling. The total estimated quantity on this sale is 3,095 CCF. The Forest Service encourages potential bidders to make their own inspection and estimate prior to bid submission. The Forest Service makes no representation, warranty, or guarantee of the accuracy of the following quantity estimates:

Estimated Quantities and Rates per Unit of Measure							Required Deposits	
Species	Product	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantities	Average DBH	Advertised Rates	Base Rates	Slash Disposal	Road Maintenance
Mixed Hardwoods inlcudes Scarlet Oak, and Post Oak	Sawtimber	CCF	1,152.00	N/A	\$35.61	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
N. Red Oak, S. Red Oak, Black Oak, Chestnut Oak, Black Walnut, Black Cherry	Sawtimber	CCF	632.00	N/A	\$63.60	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
White Oak	Sawtimber	CCF	266.00	N/A	\$82.77	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Roundwood Hardwoods	Pulpwood	CCF	1,045.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total	CCF	3,095.00				\$0.00	\$0.00

There is a \$10,500.00 bid guarantee required on this sale.

To access and print the bid package yourself, please go to https://www.fs.usda.gov/dbnf/ and click on the Timber Sales link under Quick Links. If you do not have internet access, a printed copy of the bid package can be provided to you if you contact Kevin Beck at 859-556-3874, or Melvin Dean at melvin.dean@usda.gov. There will be no prebid show me trip for this sale. If you have further questions about this sale, please contact Kevin Beck or Melvin Dean as well.

Sincere	lv.
~	.,,

Kevin Beck Contract Officer

Enclosure